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Behavioral and Social Sciences/Business Division 

Mary Hendrickson 

Director 

Jacqueline (Jackie) Taylor 

Administrative Office Associate 

Behavioral Sciences & Humanities (BSH) 

240-500-2278 

jataylor@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Developmental Education &  

Adult Literacy Services Division 

Dawn Schoenenberger 

Director 

Cassie Taylor 

Administrative Office Associate 

Learning Support Center (LSC) 

240-500-2208 

cwtaylor@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

English & Humanities Division 

Joseph Marschner 

Chair 

Rita Arch 

Administrative Office Associate 

Kepler (KEP) 

240-500-2252 

raarch@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Health Sciences Division 

Angela Stoops 

Chair 

Helen Sweeney 

Administrative Office Associate 

Career Programs Building (CPB) 

240-500-2383 

hgsweeney@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Mathematics & Science Division 

Judith Peisen 

Director 

Robin Thomas 

Administrative Office Associate 

STEM (Science, Technology + Mathematics) 

240-500-2268/2400 

rethomas@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Nursing Division 

Karen Hammond 

Director 

Janice (Jan) McLaughlin 

Administrative Office Associate 

Career Programs Building (CPB) 

240-500-2380 

jmmclaughlin@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Physical Education & Leisure Studies Division 

Bernard Johnson 

Director 

Jane Duff 

Administrative Office Associate 

Athletic, Recreation, & Community Center (ARCC) 

240-500-2451 

jlduff@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

Technology & Computer Studies Division 

Daniel Vogel 

Director 

Sharon (Sherry) Plank  

Administrative Office Associate 

Advanced Technology Center (ATC) 

240-500-2201 

slplank@hagerstowncc.edu 

 

_________________________________________ 

Continuing education for career and skills 

training and lifelong learning 

 

Continuing Education and Business Services 

Theresa Shank 

Dean 

Samantha Willard 

Executive Assistant  

Career Programs Building (CPB) 

Telephone: 240-500-2275 

slwillard@hagerstowncc.edu 
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